Devonport City Council
2023/24 Fees & Charges

Council reserves the right fo add to the list of fees and charges to incorporate any services or facilities that were not identified at the fime of

publication. All fees and charges are subject to change by Council.

Details Indicator /
Descriptor, GST Charge / Hire Rate
e.g. hrs
1 hour street meter fees (8.30am to 6pm Mon — Fri and 8.30am to 2pm Sat) per hour $ 021] % 2.30
4 hour street meter fees (8.30am to 6pm Mon — Fri and 8.30am to 2pm Sat) per hour $ 0.16] $ 1.80
Formby Road Carpark fees (8.30am to 6épm Mon — Fri and 8.30am to 2pm Sat) per hour $ 0.16] $ 1.80
Payne Avenue Carpark fees ((8.30am to 6pm Mon - Fri, $5.30 all day cap) flat charge
of $2.30 on Saturday) per hour $ 016] 3 1.80
Fourways Carpark fees (8.30am to épm Mon — Fri and 8.30am to 2pm Sat) per hour $ 0.16] $ 1.80
Edward Street Carpark fees (8.30am to 6pm Mon — Fri and 8.30am to 2pm Saft) per hour $ 0.16] $ 1.80
Fenton Way Carpark fees (8.30am to épm Mon — Fri and 8:30 to 2pm Saturday) per hour $ 016] $ 1.80
Steele Street Carpark fees (8.30am to 6pm Mon - Fri and 8.30am to 2pm Sat) per hour $ 0.16] $ 1.80
CBD Multi-Level Carpark (8.30am to 6.00pm Monday - Friday) per 30 minutes $ 009] $ 1.00
CBD Multi-Level Carpark (Saturday & Sunday) per entry $ 0.18] $ 2.00
CBD Multi-Level Carpark (after 6.00pm, Monday - Sunday) per entry $ 018] $ 2.00
CBD Multi-Level Carpark (top level all day parking Monday - Friday) per entry $ 050] $ 5.50
CBD Multi-Level Carpark - security deposit for access card (refundable) $ 1.36] $ 15.00
CBD Multi-Level Carpark lost ticket fee per lost ticket $ 1.55] % 17.00
Wenvoe Street Carpark fees ((8:30am to 5:30pm Mon — Fri, $5.30 all day cap) flat
Charge $2.30 on Saturday) per hour 016§ 180
Surcharge for credit card use on carpark machines per transaction $ 002] $ 0.20
Monthly permit (all Pay and Display carparks) per month $ 13.18] % 145.00
Monthly permit (Wenvoe & Payne Ave carparks) per month $ 10.00] $ 110.00
Reserved parking (conditions apply) per year $ 98.18] $ 1,080.00
Business meter permit (conditions apply) per year exempt | $ 360.00
Reserved CBD street parking bay - short term (inc non metered bays) per day $ 282 % 32.00
Reserved CBD street parking bay - long term (inc non metered bays) by negofiation
Reserved carpark bay - one day per day $ 1.09] % 14.00
Reserved carpark bay - long term by negofiation
Resident Permit per annum exempt | $ 10.00
Temporary Disabled Permit application fee each exempt | $ 25.00
Parking Infringement Fines
Infringement Notice - car parks and meters each offence exempt .16% of penalty unit
Unpaid after 14 days and before 28 days each offence exempt .27% of penalty unit
Parking offences pmd after 28 days and before referral to Monetary Penalty cach offence exernpt 55% of penalty unit
Enforcement Service (MPES)
Admin fee for infringements withdrawn from MPES each offence exempt | $ 60.00
* Penalty unit set by Department of Justice through the Penalty Units and Other Penalties Act 1987 for
2023/24 is yet to be confirmed at the time of printing
refer to hitps://www.justice.tas.gov.au/about/legislation/value_of_indexed_units_in_legislation
Right to Information request (25 Units) per request exempt | $ 44.50
A4 photocopy per page $ 009] $ 1.00
A3 photocopy per page $ 0.18] $ 2.00
Licence fee (sub-licence) per licence $ 100.00] $ 1,100.00
Information search - administration fee per hour $ 409| $ 45.00
Request copy of rate notice per notice $ 073] $ 8.00
Local Government (Meeting Procedures) Regulations 2015
Regulation 35 - fee payable for minutes of a meeting (1 unit) per pages every 5 pages exempt | $ 1.78
Local Government (General) Regulations 2005
Section 132 Certificates (30 units) each exempt | $ 53.40
Section 337 Certificates (132.5 units) each exempt | $ 235.85
Code of Conduct Complaint (50 units) each exempt | $ 89.00
*Fee unit set by Department of Treasury and Finance through the Fee Units Act 1997 is $1.78 from 1 July
2023
Food Act 2003
Food Premises
Registration/Renewal - P1 per year exempt | $ 230.00
Registration/Renewal - P2 per year exempt | $ 170.00
Registration/Renewal - P3 per year exempt | $ 130.00
Notification - P3-N and P4 per application exempt no charge
Late fee - affer 31 August per application exempt Fee + 10%
Change of Risk Classification per application exempt no charge
Non-compliance follow-up inspection per inspection exempt | $ 180.00
Pre-purchase Inspection (Food Premises) per inspection $ 19.09] $ 210.00
State-wide / Mobile Food Businesses
Registration - P1 per year exempt | $ 230.00
Registration - P2 per year exempt | $ 170.00
Registration - P3 per year exempt | $ 130.00
Nofification - P3-N and P4 per application exempt no charge
Mobile Food Business Registration - per day per application exempt | $ 35.00
Mobile Food Business Registration - 2-4 day event per application exempt | $ 70.00
Pre-purchase Inspection (Mobile Food Business) per inspection $ 19.09] $ 210.00
Non-compliance follow-up inspection per inspection exempt | $ 180.00
Public Health Act 1997
Place of Assembly Licences
Specific Event per application exempt | $ 170.00
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Devonport City Council

2023/24 Fees & Charges

Council reserves the right fo add to the list of fees and charges to incorporate any services or facilities that were not identified at the fime of

publication. All fees and charges are subject to change by Council.

Details Indicator /
Descriptor, GST Charge / Hire Rate
e.g. hrs

Specific Event less than 72 hours prior to event per application exempt | $ 250.00

Specific Event (charities and schools) per application exempt no charge

Public Health Risk Activities

Premises Registration per year exempt | $ 130.00

Skin Penetration Licence (per Operator) per year exempt | $ 130.00

Regulated Systems

Cooling Towers/Warm Water System Registration per year exempt | $ 170.00

Other

Recreation water collection and analysis per sample $ 909| $ 100.00

Swimming pool sample collection and analysis per sample $ 12731 $ 140.00

Swimming pool re-sample collection and analysis (after non-compliant test) per sample $ 1455] % 160.00

Registration/renewal as private water supplier/carrier per vehicle exempt | $ 180.00

Registration/renewal as private water supplier per system exempt | $ 180.00

Street Trading

Application fee per year exempt | $ 35.00

Fee per m? per m2 exempt | $ 20.00

Mobile Vending Permit - annual per year exempt | $ 510.00

Mobile Vending Permit 3 months exempt | $ 260.00

Fire Hazards

Administrative fee - (failure to comply with abatement notice) each $ 2545] % 280.00

Abatement of Fire Nuisance each applies actual cost

Animal Control

Dog Registration by 31 July - fee per dog

Male or female dog per year exempt | $ 55.00

Desexed dog (evidence required) per year exempt | $ 22.00

Working dog/Hunting dog (evidence required) per year exempt | $ 30.00

Pure-breed dog - TCA Registered Breeding Prefix. Owners wishing to claim reduced

fees for breeding dogs registered with the TCA must present relevant idenftification

card and have Council planning approval to breed on their property. peryear exempt | $ 30.00

Greyhound referred to in the Dog Control Act 2000 per year exempt 30.00

S;aizdlence trained dog owned by members of a recognised dog training club when oer year exempt 30.00

Dog owned by pensioner or concession card holder (one dog only) when paid per year exempt 15.00

Guide Dog for the Blind - Assistance Dogs per year N/A no charge

Declared Dangerous Dog and Restricted Breeds per year exempt | $ 270.00

Lifetime Registration (for the life of the dog) - dog must be desexed & microchipped

(evidence to be provided). lifetime exempt | $ 150.00

Refund policy - 50% refund within 3 years

ReglsTrQTlon fee for dog "adopted" from Dogs Home for balance of normal N/A no charge

registration year

Dog Registration after 31 July - fee per dog

Male or female dog per year exempt | $ 75.00

Desexed dog (evidence required) per year exempt | $ 33.00

Working dog/Hunting Dog (evidence required) per year exempt | $ 40.00

Pure-breed dog - TCA Registered Breeding Prefix. Owners wishing to claim reduced

fees for breeding dogs registered with the TCA must present relevant identification per year exempt | $ 40.00

card and have Council planning approval to breed on their property.

Greyhound referred to in the Dog Control Act 2000 per year exempt | $ 40.00

S;aizdlence trained dog owned by members of a recognised dog training club when oer year exempt | $ 40.00

Dog owned by pensioner or concession card holder (one dog only) when paid: oer year exempt | $ 17.50

Guide Dog for the Blind - Assistance Dogs N/A no charge

Declared Dangerous Dog and Restricted Breeds per year exempt | $ 280.00

Lifetime Registration (for the life of the dog) - dog must be desexed & microchipped

(evidence to be provided). lifefime exempt | $ 150.00

Refund policy - 50% refund within 3 years

ReglsfroTlon fee for dog "adopted" from Dogs Home for balance of normal N/A no charge

registration year

Kennel Licence Application Fee

3-5 dogs each exempt | $ 85.00

>5 dogs each exempt | $ 120.00

Renewals (+ registration fee for each dog) each exempt | $ 55.00

Other

Replacement dog fag per year exempt | $ 5.00

Complaints - dog causing a nuisance (refundable if offence determined) peritem exempt | $ 30.00

Purchase 'Dangerous Dog' sign peritem $ 591 % 65.00

Purchase 'Dangerous Dog' collar N/A $ 4.55| % 50.00

Planning Applications - new development or change of use

Public Noftification fee (added to fees where applicable) per advertisement | exempt | $ 350.00

No permit required certification - residential per application exempt | $ 110.00

No permit required certification - non-residential per application exempt | $ 315.00
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Devonport City Council

2023/24 Fees & Charges

Council reserves the right fo add to the list of fees and charges to incorporate any services or facilities that were not identified at the fime of

publication. All fees and charges are subject to change by Council.

Report) - includes 1 inspection

Details Indicator /
Descriptor, GST Charge / Hire Rate
e.g. hrs
Change of use or new development with a value less than $40,000 oer application exempt | $ 175.00
Permitted use or development with a value greater than $40,000 (Section 58)
$280 plus $1.00 per
$1,000.00 of value of
per application exempt the works. Moxmum
of $600.00 for single
dwelling
development
Discretionary use or development with a value greater than $40,000 (Section 57) $600.00 plus $1.00
per $1,000.00 of
value of the works.
per application exempt Maximum fee of
$1,400 applies to
single dwelling
development
Retrospective permit per application exempt 2 x normal fee
Subdivision (includes consolidation of lots) $600 plus $150.00 per
per application exempt lot (includes initial
sealing fee)
Boundary adjustment (no additional lofs) - $600 (includes
per application exempt .
sealing fee)
Amend Permitted permit per application exempt | $ 380.00
Amend Discretionary permit per application exempt | $ 490.00
Planning Scheme Amendments
Section 37 per application exempt | $ 3,200.00
Section 40T (combined amendment and permit application) per application exempt | $ 3,200 plus DA fee
Section 37 or Section 40T including PPZ, SAP or SSQ . Standard fee plus
per application exempt
$2,100.00
Strata Titles Act 1998
Certifying Strata Plans per application | exempt $160.00 per lot
Certifying Staged Strata Plans per application | exempt $210.00 per lot
Strata Scheme Amendment per application exempt | $ 375.00
Landscape Reinspection’s per inspection exempt | $ 110.00
Local Government (Building and Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1993
Adhesion Order - Section 110 per application exempt | $ 390.00
Sealed Plan Amendments - Section 103 - up to é lots per application exempt | $ 390.00
Sealed Plan Amendments - Section 103 - more than é lots per application exempt | $ 570.00
Certification of exempt subdivision - Section 115 per application exempt | $ 290.00
Miscellaneous certifiable documents per application exempt | $ 390.00
Miscellaneous
Planning permit extension - Section 53 LUPAA per application exempt | $ 390.00
Part 5 Agreement - Section 71 LUPAA per application exempt | $ 390.00
Request for a copy of planning permit per application exempt | $ 40.00
Cancellation /Withdrawal of Planning Applications
Initial oppllco’rlon administrative processing completed: receipting, “file"creation, oer application 25% of application
allocation, etc fee.
Referrals sent, correspondence prepared, consultation occurred . 50% of application
per application fee
Internal referrals completed, additional information and/or amended plans received, .

. . . . 75% of application
advertising (when required) completed and/or draft report substantially per application fee
commenced.

Draft report (delegated or GPA) completed. oer application 100% of opphco’rflgg
Engineering Services assessment & inspections of Subdivisions
Residential subdivision construction - Roadworks per subdivision exempt $820 + $50 per lot
Residential subdivision construction - Drainage per subdivision exempt $430 + $50 per lot
Industrial / Commercial subdivision 1.5% of the value of
per subdivision exempt Council assets /
infrastructure works
New Development
Application for Building Permit (includes administration fee and certificate of
completion)
Class 10 per application exempt | $ 290.00
Class 1 per application exempt | $ 430.00
Class 2-9 (<500m?2) per application exempt | $ 430.00
Class 2-9 (>500m?2) per application exempt | $ 462.00
Amended Plans Class 1 & 10 per application exempt | $ 100.00
Amended Plans Class 2 to 9 per application exempt | $ 180.00
Issue of Food Premises Verification (Form 49 Environmental Health Officer Report for
o . per assessment exempt | $ 180.00
Building Permit)
Issue of Food Premises Verification (Form 50 Environmental Health Officer Occupancy
per assessment exempt | $ 180.00
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Devonport City Council

2023/24 Fees & Charges

Council reserves the right fo add to the list of fees and charges to incorporate any services or facilities that were not identified at the fime of

publication. All fees and charges are subject to change by Council.

Details Indicator /
Descriptor, GST Charge / Hire Rate
e.g. hrs
Additional inspection (food premises Form 50) per inspection exempt | $ 180.00
Permit Extension and Renewals
1*" extension for 6, 9 or 12 months per application exempt | $ 140.00
2" extension for 6, 9 or 12 months (and any subsequent extension thereafter) per application exempt | $ 190.00
Building Permit Renewal per application exempt | $ 290.00
Miscellaneous
Demolition (without rebuild, includes completion certificate) per application exempt 290.00
Buﬂphng Cer’(lflc':o’re - includes administration and certificate (Applicant to engage per application exempt 205.00
their own Building Surveyor)
Cancellation of Building Permit (non-refundable component) per application exempt 205.00
Permit/certificate of substantial compliance for work carried out by previous owner = -
per application exempt Fee for class
normal class fee
Permit/certificate of substantial compliance for work carried out by current owner = 2 -
per application exempt 2 x class fee
x normal class fee
Copies of Records
Search fee for providing copies of records - search for record type, including digital $40.00 plus $2.00 per
copy per email (non refundable if no records are found) . A4 $4.00 per A3 or
per application exempt
larger sheet for hard
copies
Reissue of building and plumbing permit documents per application exempt | $ 40.00
Approvals and Consents
Consent to build on land per application exempt | $ 415.00
Statement of Satisfaction for contaminated land per application exempt | $ 215.00
Consent to build over drain per application exempt | $ 215.00
Consent to occupy a non-habitable building per application exempt | $ 215.00
Consent to fence off unbuilt land per application exempt | $ 215.00
Receipt of Documents
Receipt and registration of any statutory document required to be provided to the
Permit Authority under the provisions of the Building Act 2016 and Building per notification exempt | $ 160.00
Regulations 2016
Receipt and registration of amended documents or extensions of fime for notifiable
building work required to be provided to the Permit Authority under the provisions of per notification exempt | $ 160.00
the Building Act 2016 and Building Regulations 2016
Notice for Proposed Protection Work OR disagreement in relation to protection works .
. per nofification exempt 110.00
OR lodgement of plans for protection works
Receipt of notice of low risk notifiable building/plumbing works per notification exempt 110.00
New Development
Building Classes 1 and 2-9 (for both permit work and notifiable work) in a sewered
area (fee includes assessment of sewer connection, piping in, certificate of L
completion and administration). Covers 2x drainage, 1x water piping, 1x completion per application exempt | $ 550.00
inspection. Additional inspections $105
Building Classes 1 and 2-9 Nofifiable Plumbing Work in a non-sewered area (fee
includes assessment of sewer connection, stormwater, piping in, special plumbing o
permit, certificate of completion and administration) Covers 2x drainage, 1x water per application exempt | $ 625.00
piping, 1x completion inspection. Additional inspections $105
New Building Class 10 (Includes stormwater assessment ) per application exempt | $ 320.00
New Building Class 10 (Includes stormwater assessment ) with sanitary facilities per application exempt | $ 440.00
Receipt of amended plumbing plans or documents (Class1&10) per application exempt | $ 100.00
Receipt of amended plumbing plans or documents (Class 2 - 9) per application exempt | $ 180.00
Non-compliance follow-up inspection per application exempt | $ 180.00
Extension of plumbing approvals and renewals
st extension for consent to confinue noftifiable plumbing work if not completed within L
2 years from date of start work authorisation for 6, 9 or 12 months per application exempt | $ 140.00
2nd extension for consent to continue nofifiable plumbing work if not completed
within 2 years from date of start work authorisation for 6, 9 or 12 months (and any per application exempt | $ 190.00
subsequent extension thereafter)
1st extension of plumbing permit for 6, 9 or 12 months per application exempt 140.00
2nd ex.Ten5|on of plumbing permit for 6, 9 or 12 months (and any subsequent oer application exernpt 190.00
extension thereafter)
Plumbing Permit renewal fee per application exempt 290.00
Additions and alterations Classes 1 and 2-9 in a sewered area
Administration/Certificate per application exempt | $ 205.00
plus Sewer Drainage (if applicable) exempt | $ 105.00
plus Stormwater Drainage + $15.00 per downpipe/or pit exempt | $ 105.00
plus Water Piping (if applicable) exempt | $ 120.00
plus Plumbing Permit (Septic/AWTS) (if applicable) exempt | $ 170.00
Application for Plumbing Permit (e.g. frade waste, backflow prevention device) per application exempt | $ 170.00
Plumbing permit for unapproved work - current owner = 2x normal fee per application exempt 2 x Fee
Plumbing permit for unapproved work - previous owner = 1x normal fee per application exempt Normal fee
Additional or Re-inspections per application exempt | $ 120.00
Certificate of Completion per application exempt | $ 100.00
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Devonport City Council

2023/24 Fees & Charges

Council reserves the right fo add to the list of fees and charges to incorporate any services or facilities that were not identified at the fime of
publication. All fees and charges are subject to change by Council.

Details Indicator /
Descriptor, GST Charge / Hire Rate
e.q. hrs

Other fees where a stand alone item
Cancellation of Plumbing Permit (non-refundable component) per application exempt | $ 205.00
Stormwater drainage + $15 per downpipe or pit per application exempt | $ 105.00
Sewer drainage per application exempt | $ 105.00
Inspection of low risk notifiable plumbing work per inspection exempt | $ 120.00
Strata Inspection if applicable per unit exempt | $ 130.00
fCopy of Slfns (gs clor(;§fruc2;r§i) | Search fee for'lprovidinfg c(;)pkijs gf records(—jseorch $25 plus $2.00 per Ad
fg[)rnedc;or ype, including digital copy per email (non refundabile if no records are per application exempt | $4.00 per A3 or larger

sheet for hard copies
Reissue of building and plumbing permit documents per application exempt | $ 40.00
Registration of on-site backflow prevention devices per notification exempt | $ 65.00
Connection of Stormwater
Quotation provided upon request per connection applies TBA on request
Burials
Plot - Adult (over 15 years) includes plague installation
Devonport residents eligible for $750 discount on listed fee each $ 24545 % 2,700.00
Double depth burial (this fee is in addition to the normal burial fees and includes the
right to a further burial in this spoft) - N/A for Sections 17 and 19, refer to funeral each $ 3045] % 335.00
directors for confirmation
Plot - Child (4-15 years) includes plaque installation each $ 8045] % 885.00
Plot - Child (0-3 years) includes plague installation each $ 6227] % 685.00
Reservation fee - Burial Plot (non refundable) each $ 7545] % 830.00
Saturday charge additional $ 11091 $ 1,220.00
Exhumation (includes EHO supervision of exnumation) each $ 39091 $ 4,300.00
Non Standard Burial - to be quoted at time of request each TBA
Private Burial Assessment by EHO per application exempt | $ 525.00
Ashes
Placing ashes & Installation of plagque each $ 61.36] $ 675.00
Placing ashes & Installation of plagque (Children's Pavilion) each $ 61.36] % 675.00
Removal of ashes each $ 61.36| $ 675.00
Reservation fee - ashes (non refundable) each $ 2409] $ 265.00
Plaques
Plague placement only (Memorial Garden) each $ 4091] $ 450.00
Plague placement only (Children's Pavilion) (Balloons) each $ 61.36] $ 675.00
Removal or placement of plague each $ 1545] % 170.00
Miscellaneous
Concrete plinths for existing grave each $ 8.64| $ 95.00
Vase each $ 436| $ 48.00
Records search fee or request for information (including photographs) fee per request $ 8.18| $ 90.00
Fencing Contribution
Fencing contributions in accord with Council policy oer lineal metre s 573| 3 63.00
Road Closure permit application
Road closure permit advertising - 2 roads or fewer per application | $ 30.00| $ 330.00
Road closure permit advertising - 3 or more roads per application | $ 30.00| $ 330.00
Commemorative Seat
Purchase and installation of commemorative seat in accordance with Council policy cach exempt | $ 3.500.00
Car boots/ Station Wagons (up to 0.5m?3) per load $ 1.36] % 15.00
Utes, vans, trailers and small trucks (0.5m? to 1.5m°) per load $ 191 3 21.00
Utes, vans, trailers and small trucks (1.5m° to 2m?) per load $ 245] % 27.00
Dual Axle Trailers & Large Single Axle Trailers & Trucks (over 2m®)
Landfill waste per tonne $ 1636| $ 180.00
Separated waste (less than 50% to landfill) per tonne $ 1027] $ 113.00
Recoverables (Greens, Concrete, Bricks, Wood)
Car boots/ Station Wagons (up to 0.5m?3) per load $ 1091 % 12.00
Utes, vans, trailers and small trucks (0.5m3 to l.5m3) per load $ 1.55] % 17.00
Utes, vans, trailers and small trucks (1.5m? to 2m?®) per load $ 200 $ 22.00
Non-landfill waste per tonne $ 6.36| $ 70.00
Tyres
Car and motorcycle tyres each $ 082] % 9.00
Light tfruck (up to 9.5 GVM) each $ 1.45] % 16.00
Other
Asbestos per tonne $ 18.73] $ 206.00
Asbestos (0.5m® to 1.5m°) per load $ 2271 % 25.00
Mattresses each $ 136] % 15.00
Crushed concrete per m® $ 1.73] $ 19.00
Screened soil per m® $ 227] $ 26.00
Mulch per m® $ 182 % 26.00
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Devonport City Council

2023/24 Fees & Charges

Council reserves the right fo add to the list of fees and charges to incorporate any services or facilities that were not identified at the fime of

publication. All fees and charges are subject to change by Council.

Details Indicator /
Descriptor, GST Charge / Hire Rate
e.q. hrs
Delivery - Devonport Municipality only (1.0m> Min - 3m® Max per load $  473] % 52.00
Sport and Recreation Grounds - Casual Hire
Devonport Oval Precinct
Oval per day $ 11705 % 1,287.50
Oval per hour $ 1455 % 160.00
Eric Webster Stand Public Toilets per booking $ S500[% 55.00
Changerooms per booking $ 1000 | $ 110.00
North West Corner (Circus etc) per day $ 2996 % 329.60
Byard Park, Devonport
John Carey Oval (A Grade Oval) per day $ 1030 % 113.30
Middle Oval (Smaller oval for training)) per day $ 1000[ $ 110.00
Eastern Oval (B Grade Oval) per day $ 1030 % 113.30
Changerooms per booking $ 1000 | $ 110.00
Don Recrreation Ground, Don
Main oval (A Grade Oval. Oval use only) per day $ 1030( % 113.30
Second Oval (B Grade Oval. Oval use only) per day $ 1000( % 110.00
Meercroft Park, Devonport
Fields per day $ 1030 % 113.30
Changerooms per booking $ 1000 | $ 110.00
Girdlestone Park, East Devonport
Oval per day $ 1030 | $ 113.30
Devonport Soccer Centre, Valley Road
Turf Field per day $ 1030 | $ 113.30
Synthetic Field per day $ 1030 % 113.30
[Eugene Street Playing Fields, Devonport
Playing field only per day $ 1030 % 113.30
Additional services - upon application/booking
Line Marking using GPS. Minimum two weeks notice required. per booking applies actual cost
Special Events
One off events per booking applies by negoftiation
Bond per booking applies by negofiation
Afterhours Access
Call outs After/out of hours access. (includes onsite opening of gates ect. Applied to . .
. . . per booking applies actual cost
bookings where support is required)
Clubrooms/Changerooms/Toilets
Unless otherwise noted, Clubrooms and/or Changerooms are upon application
through Home Ground Clubs and not Devonport City Council. Unless otherwise
noted, all bookings of Council managed changerooms include access to toilets and N/A
cleaning fees are waived.
East Devonport Recreation Centre
Storage cupboards hire - large annudal $ 1732 % 190.55
Storage cupboards hire - small annual $ 1639 % 180.25
Recreation Centres, Community Halls and Pavilions - Casual hire
Devonport Recreation Centre
Main Stadium Courts (Two courts available) oer hour / percourt| 206 | 29 66
Main Stadium Show Court (converts two courts info centre court, price includes .
venue set up (major sporting events only) per booking $ 61823 680.00
Youth Centre Stadium Court (One Court available) per hour $ 206[ % 22.66
Badminton per hour $ 187(% 20.60
Squash / Racquetball (includes hire of two rackets and one ball)
perhour/percourt[$ 1.09( $ 12.00
Table Tennis perhour/pertable($ 101 [ $ 11.10
Community Program Space (located within the Table Tennis Building) per hour $ 248( % 27.25
Meeting Room (located within the Youth Centre. Includes kitchen access) per hour $ 3.64( 9% 32.00
Sauna (Limit of two people per booking) per pehrgc:? / per $ 082]% 900
Grassed Area/Car Park per booking Nno charge
East Devonport Recreation Centre
Main Stadium per hour $ 206 9% 22.66
Community Room (Three sections available) per hogr/ per $ 200 % 2900
section
Commercial Kitchen (If commercial use, cleaning fee applies ) per hour $ 200[ % 22.00
Kitchen Cleaning Fee per booking $ 436 % 48.00
Meercroft Park Pavilion, Devonport
Meeting room and kitchen hire per day (6 hrs) $ 1364 % 150.00
Meeting room and kitchen hire per 3 hr $ 682 % 75.00
Canteen hire (Cleaning fee applies) per booking $ 2271% 25.00
Canteen Cleaning Fee per booking $ 436 % 48.00
Don Memorial Hall
Hall Space per hour $ 140( % 15.45
Cleaning Fee (Major or special events only) major bookings $ 400( $ 44,00
Changerooms/Toilets
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Devonport City Council

2023/24 Fees & Charges

Council reserves the right fo add to the list of fees and charges to incorporate any services or facilities that were not identified at the fime of
publication. All fees and charges are subject to change by Council.

Details Indicator /
Descriptor, GST Charge / Hire Rate

e.g. hrs
Unless otherwise noted, fee includes cleaning.
Venue Hire (* conditions apply) $245.00 for 3 hours

per use applies plus $55.00 per hour

thereafter

Admission price - adult per use $ 091] % 10.00
Admission price - child 4to 16 per use $ 045] $ 5.00
Admission price - child 3 and under no charge
Admission price - family (2 adults and 3 children) per use $ 2271 % 25.00
Admission price - Pensioner and Seniors Card holders per use $ 073] % 8.00
Admission price - student concession per use $ 073] % 8.00
Annual pass - adult per year $ 227]1 % 25.00
Annual pass - concession per year $ 182 $ 20.00
Annual pass - child per year $ 1.14] $ 12.50
Group enfry - travel & coach groups (minimum 10 people) per use $ 0.64] $ 7.00
Group entry - community & school groups (minimum 10 people) per use $ 045] % 5.00
The General Manager has the discretion to amend admission fees at the Bass Strait
Maritime Centre for short-term, promotional activities.

Camping Fee
Overnight self contained campers per night $ 09211 % 10.00
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